
Charlie Smith 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Good afternoon, 

Office of Commissioner Clark 
Thursday, May 9, 2024 2:32 PM 
Commissioner Correspondence 
FW: Docket #20240032-SU 

Please place the attached email in Docket No. 20240032. Thank you! 

Hannah E. Branum 

Executive Assistant to Commissioner Clark 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 413-6004 
~ I FLORIDA. PUBLIC 
1.....)1 SERVICE COMMISSION 

From: Novak, Richard M <rmnovak@uic.edu> 

Sent: Thursday, May 09, 2024 2:30 PM 

To: Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US> 

CORRESPONDENCE 
5/9/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 02910-2024 

Cc: Office of Chairman La Rosa <Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Clark 

<Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Passidomo <Commissioner. Passidomo@psc.state.fl.us>; 

Office of Commissioner Graham <Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Commissioner Fay 
<Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us> 
Subject: Docket #20240032-SU 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Dear respected commissioners: 
My name is Richard Novak, and my address on Little Gasparilla Island is 9498 Albarado Rd. I am 
writing to express my opposition to the proposed central sewage system. We have been on the island 
for the past decade, and have functioned very well with our existing septic system. There is no 
established need for a central sewage system, and this appears to be largely driven by a for-
profit utility company EU, for the purposes of making a profit at the islanders' expense. Furthermore, 
this particular company lack experience owning and managing a wastewater facility. It appears then 
that an inexperienced company wants to fix a problem that does not exist for the purposes of making 
a buck at the local citizens' expense. Please reject this proposal on behalf of all islander residents. 
Sincerely, 

Richard Novak, MD 

1 




